CIETING POINTS FOR PARTS LIST - 240A236106LN102
HORITZONTAL INSTALLATION ITEM | DESCRIPTION REQ'D |MATERIAL ASTM NOTES
(USE BOLT HOLE I EACH SIDE) 1 |CAP SCREW 8mm X 30mm 1 STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
2 |WRENCH NUT 1 (OJCAST IRON (SEE NOTE 4) | A126 |CLASS B
3 |BEVEL GEAR UNIT 1 )|SEE NOTE 5
( ) 4 |STEM NUT 1 BRASS
20 ™\ — | *3 ) DETAIL OF 5 |KEY 1/2" X 3 1/2° 1 STEEL A108 |GRADE 1018
Q ) “E(AONPTOUJNAP@E 6 |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 5/8" X 1 3/4" 4  |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
41 7 |GASKET 1 RUBBER D2000 |R51
& — |- *3 8 |ADAPTER 1 STEEL A36
‘ 9 |ORING 4 1/8" x 4 3/8" x 1/8" 243 1 RUBBER D2000 [EPDM ®) ©
14 10 |STUFFING BOX W/ SPUR GEARING 1 STEEL A36
1 |SOCKET HEAD BOLT 3/4" X 2 3/4" 4 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
= Uy e *3 12 |0-RING 5 5/8 X 6" X 3/16" +358 1 RUBBER D2000 |EPDM ©
4 - 13 [STEM 1 BRONZE B584 C86400 OR C86500
14 14 ORING 2 1/4" X 1 7/8" X 3/16" +328@)| 3 |RUBBER D2000 |EPDM ® ©)
| *3 15 |BONNET BUSHING 1 BRONZE B62
6 |0O-RING 4 7/8" X 5 1/8" X 1/8" +249 1 RUBBER D2000 [EPDM B ©
H — B B B - - | - 17 |WASHER 2 |BRASS
Jl EII 18 |HEX BOLT 3/4" X 4~ 4 |STEEL J429 |SEE NOTE 3 ©
\ -4 19 | BONNET 1 DUCTILE IRON A536 |GR. 65-45-12
20 |EYEBOLT 100" 2 |STEEL GALVANIZED
13 @ 21 | 0-RING 1 RUBBER D2000 |EPDM ©
36 = 22 |HEX BOLT 7/8" X 5 1/2° 16 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
23 |DISC NUT 1 BRONZE B62
24 | DISC 1 SEE NOTE 1(®)
25 |GUIDE CAP 2 |CELCON MO0
o N 26 |BODY 1 DUCTILE IRON A536 |GR. 65-45-12
O 36 |HOLD-DOWN WASHER 5/8" 1 STEEL A64 |TYPE B®
§ 37 |HEAVY HEX NUT 3/4° 4 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
2 "/ 38 |HEX NUT 3/4" 4 | STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
- 40 39 |HEX NUT 7/8" 6 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
,% ) 40 |HEAVY HEX NUT 100" ®) 2 |STEEL SEE NOTE 3 ©
g Il 41 |SQUARE HEAD PIPE PLUG 174" - 18 NPT 1 304 STAINLESS STEEL A193 |GRADE BS
o ) /1\\‘ 42 84 X 40 PALLET | |WooD NOT SHOWN
é ,’JF\h 43 |HOUSING SUB ASSEMBLY 1 STEEL
= é/:\- 44 |DECAL FOR POSITION INDICATOR 1
' / \\ 45 |INDICATING STEM 36" RWGV OL 1 BRONZE
2 ZN 46 |POINTER POSITION INDICATOR OL 1 BRONZE
E /l
<C 47 |WINDOW 1 PLEXIGLASS OR LEXAN
O 48 |WINDOW GASKET 1 RUBBER D200
T 49 |PIPE PLUG 2 SUPPLIED WHEN TAPPED
E NOTES:
1 RUBBER ENCAPSULATED DUCTILE IRON DISC
= 5ECT|ON A RUBBER - EPDM ASTM D2000
: DUCTILE IRON ASTM A536 GRADE 65-45-12
- 2) NUMBER OF TURNS TO FULLY CLOSED/OPEN 338 (})
] 63 93 (©)3) BOLTS - SAE J429 GRADE 2
5 : NUTS - ASTM A563 GRADE B
FASTENERS - PLATED TO ASTM F1941 CLASS Fe/Zn 12C
LI (D)4) MANUFACTURER'S OPTION TO UPGRADE MATERIAL TO
O DUCTILE IRON A536 GRADE 65-45-12
= 02.64 (D)5) VALVE WILL BE FURNISHED WITH ONE OF THE LISTED
— OPERATORS AT THE MANUFACTUER'S DISCRETION.
MASTERGEAR Af13, RATIO 451, TURNS TO OPEN 338
> ROTORK HOB414, RATIO 41, TURNS TO OPEN 300
O 17
; Ol
oc
T
) 47) (40 i
“ = N Wy
| \ /
— ~
‘ - \{“‘ e - Z\ — %
- ¢ - ?j L - I _ _ —_ _ _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ —_ _ 7}# |
— ya
_— 4
@ @ @ 3 Sum \\\\‘ J D a s
@ CHKR Eég g;;g;;gg BREAK CAST CORNER(S) @ Q - |
26 ENGR Ry lo3/02705]Break mack corner(s) S T
Jf; TOLERANCES ASSY PATT. NO.
?y @ ECO 383247 304 STAINLESS STEEL WAS STEEL 3/4 WAS 7/8 @ ECO 1406951 @ ® — UNEAURNLESS o NAONTGEUDLAR _ NONE
= SINL =2\ 65798 was 6676 AI39 WAS J429 7/8 WAS | CHANGED 0-RING AND — - = -2
2l 209 oo rsr 4y 3304 WAS T/8 x 4 174 1100 WAS 1 174 Jopy AL TO ottt o st | | APPROVED ___ NOTED
- == ?%%DBRV%ZAS bt s ; \3;;& X g yi X g;}g Eég WAS  NOTE | WAS NOTE ? ADDED NOTE QBBEB ‘D%Q%V\EW Ai\DZEf\RééR By Nicholas Franklin at 3:19 pm, Aug 18, 2009 e~ 264EARF‘LNAGNG&E PEONSD‘SHROWNGV‘ND‘CATOR
e §§>§% GRADE B8 WAS GRADE 2 1/8 « é | /2 WAé [ x 1 1/2 CAP 02/20/06 E\/EVEOYE[/)ZEF;E?URE HATING CAP 01712708 HD 7/28/09 Mue"er Co' WITHOUT BTM BY-PASS 6755
MUELLER CONFIDENTTAL: TITLE TO AND OWNERSHIP OF THIS ENGINEERING DATA REMAINS IN MUELLER COMPANY. NO USE IS TO BE MADE OF THIS DATA EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY AUTHORTZED BY MUELLER COMPANY. ASSENT ON THE PART OF THE RECIPIENTS TO THESE CONDITIONS IS PRESUMED.



nicholasfranklin
Approved




